506225298 08/27/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6272041

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ABDELAZIZ RAHY	09/27/2018
DEWITT KNOX	09/28/2018
MOHAND MELBOUCI	09/27/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVAR USA INC.
Street Address:	3705 HIGHLAND PARKWAY
Internal Address:	NO. 200
City:	DOWNERS GROVE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60515

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16928351

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)817-9811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-817-9810

Email: mary.miller@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP Address Line 1: 299 SOUTH MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1825**

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111-2571

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43839-322285
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC D. BABYCH
SIGNATURE:	/Eric D. Babych/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=2020-08-27 Executed Assignment BT 43839-322285#page1.tif source=2020-08-27 Executed Assignment BT 43839-322285#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 053621 FRAME: 0847 506225298

Docket CU-100346

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Abdelaziz Rahy

151 Pinto Dr.

Waxahachie, TX 75165

United States of America

DeWitt Knox

819 Doral Dr.

Mansfield, TX 76063

United States of America

Mohand Melbouci

134 Shinn Circle

Wilmington, DE 19808

United States of America

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Univar USA Inc.

3705 Highland Pkwy #200

Downers Grove, IL 60515

United States of America

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 053627 FRAME: 0878

Docket CU-100346

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions; and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications; in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application entitled "Methods and Thermally Stable Aqueous Borate-Based Cross-Linking Suspensions for Treatment of Subterranean Formations" which take priority from U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/322,752;

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent and reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that the ASSIGNEE will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal

9/27/2018 8:30:15 AM PDT	abdelaziz Kaly
	08F9224B06C84C0
Date	Abdelaziz Rahy
9/28/2018 9:19:50 AM PDT	Deusigned by: Deusigned by: 025EAD9483A6469
Date	DeWitt Knox
9/27/2018 8:15:40 AM PDT	Moliand Mulbouri
Date	Mohand Melbouci

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 0**536**2**7** FRAME: 08**49**

---- DocuSigned by